U.S. Department of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Ave, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20590
Pipeline and Hazardous Materials
Safety Administration
JUN 2 3  2009
Mr. Daniel G. Shelton
Vice President
HazmMat Resources, Inc.

versatility.
Standard EMGC Series features
include DOT mounting kit, rear
wheel mud flaps, undercoated
frame and flooring for rust pro-
tection, DOT required decals.
In-Bed™ lift platform makes
loading and unloading cylin-
ders and other equipment easy.
Hydraulic control provides a
smooth lift. Outside safety lock
keeps gate securely in place.
 Crane Bodies
OVERALL FLOOR APPROX. CHASSIS CRANE REQUIRED REAR
  MODEL WIDTH LENGTH WEIGHT REQ. CA MOUNT CRANE BASE HITCH
  96-120-EM 96" 120" 1825 lb. 60" REAR 18"H Std.
  96-144-EM 96" 144" 2190 lb. 84" REAR 18"H Std.
  96-168-EM 96" 168" 2560 lb. 108" REAR 18"H Std.
  96-180-EM 96" 180" 2740 lb. 120" REAR 18"H Std.
  10-EMGC 96" 120" 2000 lb. 60" FRONT 18"H Opt.
  12-EMGC 96" 144" 2500 lb. 84" FRONT 18"H Opt.
  96-108KM 96" 108" 2388 lb 60" REAR CABINET MOUNT Std.
  96-132KM 96" 132" 2811 lb 84" REAR CABINET MOUNT Std.
  96-169KM 96" 169" 3622 lb 108" REAR CABINET MOUNT Std.
All bodies have 3/16" steel treadplate floor standard. (3/16 x 1" type 19W4 open bar grate floor is optional)
All bodies have 3" x 4.1# structural channel floor cross members (KM utilizes some tubing structure.)
All bodies meet FMVSS 108 and ICC standards for vehicle lighting.
All bodies have tie-down loops either bolted or welded to floor (bar grate floor has recessed tie-down loops.)